SchoolYear
2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

WCSD GRANT REPORT

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons,
including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving
ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities,

etc.
GrantName

2022 Food Service Equipment Grant
(EES)

2022 Food Service Equipment Grant
(SAMHS)

Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan
2022-23

Cummins Jamestown Engine Plant Grant
$5,000 and Over, 2022-23

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-

23), SAES

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-

23), WAEC

Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-

23), YES

Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant, 2022-
23

Pennsylvania Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23
(C.Black, WCCC)

Pennsylvania Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23
(T.Mandeville, WCSD)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2022-23
[Raffacle. WAEC]

FunderName

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Cummins, Jamestown
Engine Plant

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Highmark

Pennsylvania
Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS)

Pennsylvania
Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS)

Pennsylvania
Association of School
Retirees (PASR)
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Requested

$18,332.00

$20,205.00

$88,739.00

$81,232.00

$75,000.00

$7,725.00

$2,000.00

$150.00

Received Notes*

$88,739.00

$14,490.00

$49,840.00

$21,840.00

$150.00

Submitted.

Submitted.

Awarded.

Submitted.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

In process.

Declined.

Declined.

Awarded.



SchoolYear
2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

GrantName

Ready To Learn Block Grant, 2022-23

Rural-Low Income Schools (RLIS) Grant
2022-23

S. Knox Harper Grant, 2022-23
(Watt. BWMS)

School-Based Mental Health Services
(SBMH) Grant Program, FY 2022

Supplemental Equipment Grant, 2022-23

Title I, Part A - Improving Basic
Programs 2022-23

Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective
Instruction, 2022-23

Title IV, Part A - Student Support and
Academic Enrichment, 2022-23

FunderName

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Northern Allegheny
Conservation
Association (NACA)

US Department of
Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education
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Requested Received Notes™

$1,023,439.00 $1,023,439.00

$113,697.00

$1,000.00

$2,462,209.00

$45,000.00

$1,608,462.00 $1,608,462.00

$174,160.00 $174,160.00

$124,080.00 $124,080.00

$5,845,430.00 $3,105,200.00

Awarded.

Submitted.

Submitted.

Submitted.

Awarded. Final allocation to be
determined by PDE in Martch
2023.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.



