

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons, including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities, etc.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2022-23	2022 Food Service Equipment Grant (EES)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$18,332.00		Submitted.
2022-23	2022 Food Service Equipment Grant (SAMHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$20,205.00		Submitted.
2022-23	Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$88,739.00	\$88,739.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Cummins Jamestown Engine Plant Grant \$5,000 and Over, 2022-23	Cummins, Jamestown Engine Plant	\$81,232.00		Submitted.
2022-23	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-23), SAES	Pennsylvania Department of Education		\$14,490.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-23), WAEC	Pennsylvania Department of Education		\$49,840.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (2022-23), YES	Pennsylvania Department of Education		\$21,840.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant, 2022- 23	Highmark	\$75,000.00		In process.
2022-23	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23 (C.Black, WCCC)	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$7,725.00		Declined.
2022-23	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Grant, 2022-23 (T.Mandeville, WCSD)	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$2,000.00		Declined.
2022-23	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Grant, 2022-23 [Raffaele.WAEC]	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2022-23	Ready To Learn Block Grant, 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,023,439.00	\$1,023,439.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Rural-Low Income Schools (RLIS) Grant 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$113,697.00		Submitted.
2022-23	S. Knox Harper Grant, 2022-23 (Watt.BWMS)	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$1,000.00		Submitted.
2022-23	School-Based Mental Health Services (SBMH) Grant Program, FY 2022	US Department of Education	\$2,462,209.00		Submitted.
2022-23	Supplemental Equipment Grant, 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$45,000.00		Awarded. Final allocation to be determined by PDE in Martch 2023.
2022-23	Title I, Part A - Improving Basic Programs 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,608,462.00	\$1,608,462.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective Instruction, 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$174,160.00	\$174,160.00	Awarded.
2022-23	Title IV, Part A - Student Support and Academic Enrichment, 2022-23	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$124,080.00	\$124,080.00	Awarded.
			\$5,845,430.00	\$3,105,200.00	